Tennessee State USBC
Final PrizeListing

27th Annua SBA Handicap Tournament

Team, Division A, Handicapped

Sorted by Event, Division

Place  Team name Entry Score Prize From
1 Maybe- Maybe Not! 164 3,750 $2,000.00 Gaffney, SC
2 Carter Lawn Service 343 3584 $1,200.00 Augusta, GA
3 Many States#3 88 3562 $1,087.00 Jacksonville, FL
4 OddBalls 409 3,552 $986.00 Cleveland, TN
5 Final Notice #1 402 3,545 $897.00 Flowery Branch, GA
6 Sourced #1 3 3,542 $819.00 Roanoke, VA
7 TripleC 356 3,531 $72050 Cleveland, TN
7 DetaForce 131 3,531 $720.50 Anderson, SC
9 Mayhem1l 137 3,524 $638.00 Statesville, NC
10 Bowling Mafia#4 448 3,511 $591.00 Leesburg, GA
11 Ruff & Ready 1 429 3,506 $550.00 Riverdale, GA
12 Many States#3 93 3,505 $513.00 Jacksonville, FL
13 Tracy And The Boys 375 3,502 $481.00 Chattanooga, TN
14 Big Orange Bowling 468 3,501 $451.00 Riceville, TN
15 Damage Control (Charlotte) 304 3,495 $423.00 Charlotte, NC
16  Team Sport-Fud 327 3,493 $400.00 Appling, GA
17 LTB 358 3,482 $366.50 Cleveland, TN
17 Ruff & Ready 4 432 3,482 $366.50 Riverdale, GA
19 CharlesIn Charge 390 3,480 $338.00 Knoxville, TN
20 Ruff & Ready 3 431 3,475 $319.00 Riverdae, GA
21  TheBud Express 191 3,472 $302.00 Covington, GA
22 Cleveland In DaHouse 348 3,461 $279.50 Charleston, TN
22 Lightning Strikes 36 3,461 $279.50 Crimora, VA
24 | Hope This Name Will Fi 376 3,458 $257.00 Ringgold, GA
25  Storm Coming 410 3,457 $245.00 Gaffney, SC
26 Easy Rollers 451 3,456 $231.00 Mt Jduliet, TN
27 Ready For A Shot? 422 3,452 $219.00 Pooler, GA
28 American Pride #1 165 3,451 $207.00 Powder Springs, GA
29 Gimme That Strike 300 3,448 $189.50 McDonald, TN
29  Will Bowl For Alcohol 171 3,448 $189.50 North Charleston, SC
31 Silver Strikes"R" Us 62 3,443 $173.00 Hixson, TN
32 WeGaot This 365 3,442 $156.50 Cleveland, TN
32 PrimeTime 140 3,442 $156.50 Spartanburg, SC
34  Alvey Sucks 178 3,441 $141.00 East Ridge, TN
35 Problem Solvers 266 3,436 $130.00 Murfreesboro, TN
Total prizes awarded in this division: $17,023.00
Team, Division B, Handicapped
Place  Team name Entry Score Prize From
1 Here4Beer 428 3,759 $1,500.00 Monroe, NC
2  Fox'sAlley 397 3,632 $850.00 Matthews, NC
3 "NuMoney" 252 3,616 $786.00 Vadosta, GA
4  Team Sport - Karen 336 3,571 $710.00 Appling, GA
5 Ralling Thunder 350 3,554 $643.00 Charleston, TN
6 Mr Nelson 271 3,550 $583.00 Murfreesboro, TN
7 Don't UB The Reason 272 3,545 $531.00 Murfreesboro, TN
8 TheFireman And HisHose 467 3,524 $484.00 Chattanooga, TN

Final Prize Listing

7/20/2018 9:44:18PM

Page 1 of 16



9  Sweet Victory (Charlotte) 310 3,511 $441.00 Charlotte, NC
10 Explosive Pin Action #1 447 3,509 $403.00 Leeshurg, GA
11 Tom'sPro Shop #1 113 3,506 $369.00 Broadway, NC
12  Seniors 105 3,502 $337.00 Gastonia, NC
13 Fred And The Boys 246 3,479 $309.00 Acworth, GA
14 Bowl Movements 79 3,468 $268.50 Dawsonville, GA
14  WeWill Show U 270 3,468 $268.50 Murfreesboro, TN
16 Team Sport - Vera 331 3,467 $232.00 Appling, GA
17 Hit & Miss 181 3,465 $210.00 Jackson, SC
18 On A Mission (Charlotte) 307 3,458 $188.00 Charlotte, NC
19 TooOld To Care 75 3,430 $157.50 Raleigh, NC
19 3+2 401 3,430 $157.50 Sylva, NC
Total prizes awarded in this division: $9,428.00
Team, Scratch, Scratch
Place  Team name Entry Score Prize From
1 Many States#8 93 3,388  $1,000.00 Jacksonville, FL
2 Many States#3 88 3,327 $600.00 Jacksonville, FL
3 Striking Sealy Pro Shop 400 3,320 $571.00 Shelbyville, TN
4 Will Bowl For Alcohol 171 3,315 $517.00 North Charleston, SC
5 Deed Money 241 3,284 $465.00 Ringgold, GA
6 | Hope This Name Will Fi 376 3,277 $418.00 Ringgold, GA
7 Better OnTop 435 3,269 $375.00 Milner, GA
8 CharlesIn Charge 390 3,228 $334.00 Knoxville, TN
9 Bowling Mafia#1 438 3,217 $296.00 Leesburg, GA
10 Brooklyn Bombers 465 3,216 $260.00 Chattanooga, TN
11  Team Sport - Flint 334 3,198 $226.00 Appling, GA
12  Stone Cold 303 3,177 $177.50 Hixson, TN
12 Bowling Mafia#2 441 3,177 $177.50 Leesburg, GA
14 Dawgs 379 3,174 $66.50 Ringgold, GA
14  Final Notice #2 403 3,174 $66.50 Flowery Branch, GA
Total prizes awarded in this division: $5,550.00
Total prizes awarded in this event: $32,001.00
Doubles, Division A, Handicapped
Place = Team name Entry Score Prize From
1 Smith, Shaffer / Jakes, Larry W, |1 266 1,669 $1,800.00 Murfreeshoro, TN
2 Bullock, Janett / Bullock, Barry 38 1,656 $1,000.00 Atlanta, GA
3 Clements, Michael A / Stogner, 409 1,614 $796.00 Cleveland, TN
Timothy P
4  Kern, Jason / Henderson, Blake 156 1,610 $645.00 Greenville, SC
5 Cedola, BJ/ Johnston, Timothy 215 1,599 $532.00 Richmond Hill, GA
6 Lewis, Alan/ Lewis, Justin S 287 1,587 $449.00 Warner Robins, GA
7  Sparr, Laura/ Sparr, David 423 1,584 $386.00 Suwanee, GA
8 Hopkins, Lynn/Hopkins, Jim 283 1,561 $339.00 Franklin, NC
9 Loftus, Rodney / Coleman, Dana 73 1,546 $303.00 Raeigh,NC
10 Crenshaw, Dion, Sr/ Miller, 252 1,545 $276.00 Valdosta, GA
Bobby
11  White, Aaron B / Gann, Brittany 354 1,533 $255.00 Charleston, TN
D
12 Jenkins, Tiara/ Harper, Cristina 441 1,521 $239.00 Leeshurg, GA
13  Moore, Michael E / Coleman, 451 1,510 $226.00 Mt Jduliet, TN
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21

22
23
23

25
26

26

26
29

30
31
32

33

33
35
36

37
37
39

40
41
42
43
43
45
46

47
48
49
50
51
52
53

53

Chappell, Joy / Fox, Curt

Wilson, Tyler / Breaman,
Samantha

Faile, Michael / Eastwood, Adrian
Oglesby, Reggie / Hopper,
Jamane

May, Kelly / Walker, Clinton
Sprattling, Billenna/ Sprattling,
Tim

Rose, Diane/ Sutton, Mike
Wheaton, Penny / Johnson,
Bernard, Jr

Lee, Marcus/ Wingfield, Brian
Craig, Dennis/ Craig, Jeffery
Bivens, Brandon J/ Bryant,
Bobby F

DeSanto, Michael / Purvis, Parker
Dennis, Emily L / Dennis, Jeremy
B

Morris, Ronald E / Hall, Michagel
D

Moore, Sheila/ Sarvis, lvey J
Callahan, Calvin/ Hightower,
Matthew

Locke, Tiffany / Miller, Stephen
Fry, Eric / Neshitt, Scott

Thomas, Karen / Bentley,
Courtney

Manning, Theresa G / George,
Wayman A

Songer, Brain C / Rogers, Jason B
McSwain, Zack / Marshall, Ricky
Williams, Andre/ Summerhays,
Tracy

Cash, Richard / Cash, Andy
Owens, Louis/ Lawrence, Melba
Jones, Tamika H / Hyde, Garnett
C, S

Arrowood, Jason / Clark, Terry, Jr
Swartz, Ray / Carter, Jon

Lestage, Gene C/ Gregory, Stan S
Cromartie, Doug / Kegler, Joseph
Belcher, Brian / Scarlett, Chris
Newbold, Dee/ Owens, Marcus
Massengale, Chris F/ Massengale
Jr, Frank

Thompson, Brad / Pearson,
Joseph

Clawson, Robert / Hertz, William
Cook, Stephanie/ Casper, Scott
Helmick, Carolyn/ Erlich, Eva
Sanders, Matt / Gregory, Stan S
Seymour, Maurice/ Smith,
Dennis

Smalling, Gary F/ Mathisen,
Jerry

Camp, Marquis/ Gantenbein,
Robert

102
324

183
410

41
42

307
330

439
289
366

167
372

205

290
130

306
243
329

204

395
163
319

36
210
452

61
56
297
439
420
38
301

138

51
113
360
297
137
125

411

1,509
1,507

1,505
1,502

1,500
1,496

1,494
1,492

1,490
1,489
1,489

1,488
1,487

1,487

1,487
1,486

1,483
1,482
1,481

1,479

1,479
1,478
1,473

1,472
1,472
1,471

1,470
1,469
1,467
1,465
1,465
1,463
1,460

1,459
1,458
1,457
1,456
1,455
1,454
1,453

1,453

$216.00
$208.00

$201.00
$195.00

$190.00
$186.00

$181.00
$178.00

$173.00
$167.50
$167.50

$163.00
$156.67

$156.67

$156.66
$150.00

$147.00
$144.00
$141.00

$136.50

$136.50
$132.00
$129.00

$124.50
$124.50
$120.00

$117.00
$114.00
$110.00
$105.50
$105.50
$101.00

$98.00

$95.00
$92.00
$89.00
$86.00
$83.00
$80.00
$75.50

$75.50

Seaford, VA
Greer, SC

Gastonia, NC
Gaffney, SC

Atlanta, GA
Atlanta, GA

Charlotte, NC
Appling, GA

Leesburg, GA
Kathleen, GA
Cleveland, TN

Powder Springs, GA
Soddy Daisy, TN

Murfreesboro, TN

Ludowici, GA
Anderson, SC

Charlotte, NC
Brooklet, GA
Appling, GA

Murfreesboro, TN

Rossville, GA
Gaffney, SC
Greer, SC

Crimora, VA
Duluth, GA
Mt Jduliet, TN

Weéllford, SC
Staunton, VA
Signal Mtn, TN
Leesburg, GA
Graham, NC
Atlanta, GA
Hixson, TN

Statesville, NC
Belmont, NC
Broadway, NC
Warner Robins, GA
Signal Mtn, TN
Statesville, NC
Johnson City, TN

Gaffney, SC
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55 Stewart, John/ Lenard, Tony 39 1,452 $69.50 Atlanta, GA
55 Harmon, Ronad D / Harmon, 376 1,452 $69.50 Ringgold, GA
Christopher S
57  Jefferson, LeAunti / Shaw, Reggie 152 1,451 $62.00 Greenville, SC
57 HENDRICKS, JUSTIN C/ 385 1,451 $62.00 Lewisburg, TN
Hutfilz, Tyler D
57 Welch, Adam C/ Hicks, Larry E 127 1,451 $62.00 Johnson City, TN
60 Chapin, Ron/ Scheer, Dillon 80 1,450 $56.00 Augusta, GA
61 Staey, Joe/ Staley, David 182 1,449 $50.50 Gastonia, NC
61 Chisolm, Eric/ Pryor, Johnnie 240 1,449 $50.50 Warner Robbins, GA
63 Sargent, Kelly / Sargent, Rick 74 1,446 $46.00 Raleigh, NC
64  Perkins, Kyle/ Perkins, Lee 18 1,445 $43.00 Swansboro, NC
65 Rodriguez, Rhoda/ Jones, 38 1,444 $38.50 Atlanta, GA
Derrick
65 Hogan, Bobby / Dean, Martin 214 1,444 $38.50 Richmond Hill, GA
67 Gayles, Anthony Cedric/ 204 1,442 $34.00 Murfreesboro, TN
Lindsey, John D, Jr
68 McVey, TomL / Smith, Greg 117 1,441 $31.00 Melbourne, FL
69 French, Robert D / Intermann, 27 1,439 $28.00 Harrisonburg, VA
Randy
70  Hurt, Chansen K / Johnson, Royce 369 1,435 $25.00 Pikeville, TN
L
70  Lockett, Larry / Jones, |saac 266 1,435 $25.00 Murfreesboro, TN
70  Wheeler, Frank / Scheaffer, Rick 37 1,435 $25.00 Atlanta, GA
70 Mobley, Willie/ Moye, Carlton 24 1,435 $25.00 Kinston, NC
Total prizes awarded in this division: $13,695.00
Doubles, Division B, Handicapped
Place = Team name Entry Score Prize From
1 Burton, Frances/ Burton, Steven 145 1,584 $1,200.00 Statesville, NC
2 Rose, Colleen/ Rogers, Al 305 1,574 $700.00 Charlotte, NC
3 Billingslea, Pearl / Johnson, 331 1,570 $586.00 Appling, GA
Christopher
4 Huffman, Kevin, Jr / Huffman, 170 1,556 $496.00 Lizella, GA
Kevin
5 Higdon, William / Higdon, 113 1,553 $424.00 Broadway, NC
Thomas
6 Hodges, Chad A / Hodges, Chase 470 1,535 $344.00 Chattanooga, TN
6 Machado, Joshua/ Hembree, 79 1,535 $344.00 Dawsonville, GA
Alexis
8 King, Sarah/ McDoughald, James 330 1,528 $269.00 Appling, GA
8 Woyant, Brian/ Wyant, Scott 55 1,528 $269.00 Cramerton, NC
10 Helms, SusanL / Helms, Tony 378 1,505 $230.00 Ringgold, GA
11 Edwards, Brenda/ Edwards, 233 1,496 $211.00 Harrisburg, NC
Barry
12  Badger, James/ Badger, Larry 219 1,495 $189.00 Sylvania, GA
12 Johnston, Shawn / Willis, Landon 398 1,495 $189.00 Matthews, NC
14 Baker, Tracy / Gipson, James 188 1,486 $171.00 Covington, GA
15 Dudley, Pete/ Clark, Phalacia 315 1,485 $162.00 Albany, GA
16 Kilby, Theodore/ Murphy, James 32 1,484 $150.50 Brandywine, MD
16 Badger, Tarhona/ Badger, 220 1,484 $150.50 Sylvania, GA
Marcus
18 Miller-Cunningham, Tabitha/ 192 1,481 $141.00 Charlotte, NC
Watkins, Robert
19 Bizzle, Marquez / Johnson, David 328 1,477 $135.00 Appling, GA
20 Davis, Walter / Barden, Shane 68 1,473 $130.00 Raleigh,NC
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21 Brubaker, Scott / Brubaker, Renee 102 1,472 $126.00 Seaford, VA
22  Ellis, Albert / Haller, Jeremiah 243 1,469 $122.00 Brooklet, GA
23 Cedola, Rose/ Cedola, Bert 216 1,467 $115.50 Richmond Hill, GA
23  Strickland, Anne/ Strickland, 75 1,467 $11550 Raleigh, NC
Clarence
25 Hodges, Christie C / Hodges, 467 1,465 $111.00 Chattanooga, TN
Chad A
26  Mueller, Susan / Gansereit, Emily 422 1,461 $108.00 Pooler, GA
27  Ryburn, Donna S/ Ryburn, Roger 263 1,456 $104.00 Knoxville, TN
(Jim)J
28 Walden, Cynthia/ Walden, 31 1,454 $101.00 Augusta, GA
George, Sr
29 Brower, Wanda/ Craig, Gene 397 1,453 $98.00 Matthews, NC
30 Hodges, Sharon/ Hodges, 406 1,452 $95.00 Flowery Branch, GA
Brittney
31 Rollins, Kelsey / Brown, James 164 1,447 $92.00 Gaffney, SC
32 Wilkerson, Kimberly / Kerr, Tariq 193 1,446 $87.50 Charlotte, NC
(Tyrone)
32  Smith, Brittany / Roberts, Sam 328 1,446 $87.50 Appling, GA
34 Nickolette, Darlene/ Stepke, John 117 1,443 $79.00 Melbourne, FL
34 Lewis, Jerry / Lewis, Euphrates 292 1,443 $79.00 Hephzibah, GA
34  White, Crystal D / White, George 409 1,443 $79.00 Cleveland, TN
M
37 Hines, Therese/ Hood, Timothy 397 1,442 $73.00 Matthews, NC
38 Yang, Kal / Yang, Shai 389 1,439 $69.00 Granite Falls, NC
38 Hoover, Eddie/ Phillips, Kevin 397 1,439 $69.00 Matthews, NC
40 Taylor, Latonya/ Proctor, Pat 145 1,437 $63.50 Statesville, NC
40 Ashmore, Jamar / Allmond, 158 1,437 $63.50 Greenville, SC
Alfred
42 Nemedy, Gisele/ Nemedy, Joseph 399 1,434 $59.00 Shaw AFB, SC
43  Johnson, Mary / Rilington, Earl 222 1,433 $54.50 Sylvania, GA
43  Baxter, Jeanette/ Caldwell, 292 1,433 $54.50 Hephzibah, GA
Moniaque
45 Rivera, Jonathan / Jerez, James M 384 1,431 $50.00 Lewisburg, TN
Total prizes awarded in this division: $8,647.00
Doubles, Scratch, Scratch
Place = Team name Entry Score Prize From
1 Loftus, Rodney / Coleman, Dana 73 1,479 $700.00 Raeigh,NC
2 Bullock, Janett / Bullock, Barry 38 1,471 $400.00 Atlanta, GA
3 McSwain, Zack / Marshall, Ricky 163 1,465 $351.00 Gaffney, SC
4 Massengae, Chris F/ Massengade 301 1,460 $310.00 Hixson, TN
Jr, Frank
5 Faile, Michael / Eastwood, Adrian 183 1,441 $275.00 Gastonia, NC
6 Lewis, Alan/ Lewis, Justin S 287 1,424 $247.00 Warner Robins, GA
7  White, Aaron B / Gann, Brittany 354 1,421 $221.00 Charleston, TN
D
8 Lestage, Gene C/ Gregory, Stan S 297 1,417 $201.00 Signa Mtn, TN
9 Hopkins, Lynn/Hopkins, Jim 283 1,416 $184.00 Franklin, NC
10 Cedola, BJ/ Johnston, Timothy 215 1,411 $168.00 Richmond Hill, GA
11 Rodriguez, Rhoda/ Jones, 38 1,410 $156.00 Atlanta, GA
Derrick
12 Sprattling, Billenna/ Sprattling, 42 1,397 $145.00 Atlanta, GA
Tim
13  Shipley, Michael S/ Adler, 241 1,391 $131.00 Ringgold, GA
Steven
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13 Harmon, Ronald D / Harmon, 376 1,391 $131.00 Ringgold, GA
Christopher S
15 Stewart, John/ Lenard, Tony 39 1,386 $120.00 Atlanta, GA
16  Clawson, Robert / Hertz, William 51 1,381 $113.00 Belmont, NC
17 Sample, Larry L / Harmon, 379 1,379 $104.50 Ringgold, GA
Christopher S
17 Craig, Dennis/ Craig, Jeffery 289 1,379 $104.50 Kathleen, GA
19 Boyette, Chads/ Garner, Josh 265 1,372 $96.00 Yorktown, VA
20 Wheedler, Frank / Scheaffer, Rick 37 1,368 $91.00 Atlanta, GA
21 Newbold, Dee/ Owens, Marcus 38 1,364 $87.00 Atlanta, GA
22 Washington, Lawrence/ Wright, 438 1,363 $83.00 Leesburg, GA
Phillip, 11
23 Apolinario, Paul / Moldenhauer, 86 1,355 $77.00 Jacksonville, FL
Brian
23 King, Robbie/ Shuler, Jim 257 1,355 $77.00 Hendersonville, NC
25 Swartz, Ray / Carter, Jon 56 1,353 $70.00 Staunton, VA
25  Smith, Jabre / Glencamp, Autumn 438 1,353 $70.00 Leesburg, GA
27  Prewitt, Darrel S/ Smalling, Jason 121 1,352 $64.00 Johnson City, TN
M
28 Cromartie, Doug / Kegler, Joseph 439 1,350 $61.00 Leesburg, GA
29 Richey, Charles/ Lord, James 86 1,347 $55.50  Jacksonville, FL
29 Soriano, Rameir / Tanton, Mark 172 1,347 $55.50 North Charleston, SC
31  Smith, Jabre/ Wright, Phillip, Il 441 1,346 $51.00 Leesburg, GA
Total prizes awarded in this division: $5,000.00
Total prizes awarded in this event: $27,342.00
Singles, Division A, Handicapped
Place = Team name Entry Score Prize From
1 Wingfield, Brian 439 876 $1,500.00 Leesburg, GA
2 Stasdl, Cara 12 848 $850.00 Bonaire, GA
3 Leamon, Jennifer N 355 839 $651.00 Cleveland, TN
3 Mitchum, Anthony 429 839 $651.00 Riverdae, GA
5 Cherry, Austin 8 836 $499.00 Cahoun, GA
6 Roberts, Sam 328 829 $422.00 Appling, GA
7  Adkins, Sidney 339 816 $360.00 Alpharetta, GA
8 Cromartie, Doug 439 814 $309.00 Leesburg, GA
9  Wright, Phillip, 1 441 811 $267.00 Leesburg, GA
10 Butterworth, Jeffrey 295 810 $233.00 Bynum, AL
11 Johnston, Timothy 215 808 $194.00 Richmond Hill, GA
11 Johnson, Christopher 331 808 $194.00 Appling, GA
13 Cash, Blake 329 806 $156.50 Appling, GA
13 Barry, Chris 256 806 $156.50 Hendersonville, NC
15 White, David 111 803 $137.00 Lynchburg, VA
16 Douglas, Dale 179 794 $122.00 East Ridge, TN
16 Kidd, Micah L 382 794 $122.00 Chattanooga, TN
18  Jones, Paulette 37 791 $108.00 Atlanta, GA
18 Lewis, Alan 287 791 $108.00 Warner Robins, GA
20 Goode, Lauren E 355 789 $101.00 Cleveland, TN
21  Gibbons, Robert 328 788 $96.00 Appling, GA
22 Watts, Richard 83 785 $93.00 Augusta, GA
23  Griffin, Craig 212 784 $90.00 Greenshoro, GA
24 Winter, Joseph 81 781 $88.00 Grovetown, GA
25  Griffin, Wesley 166 778 $85.50 Powder Springs, GA
25 Goff, Quinn D 247 778 $85.50 Summertown, TN
27 Rogers, Jason B 471 777 $83.00 Rossville, GA
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28
29
29
29
29

FREA

36
38
38
40
40
42

48
50
50
50

57
57
59
60
60
60
60
60
65
65
65
65
69
69
71
71
71
71
71
76
7
78
79
79
79
82
82
82
85

Lee, Marcus
Goode, Bennie
Layton, Brad
Meyers, Dammione
Thompson, Mark
Soriano, Rameir
Hill, Darryl
Gravely, Charles
Headen, Timothy
Ramsey, ChrisJ
Bonnington, Marty
Owens, Louis
Smalling, Jason M
Massengale Jr, Frank
Callahan, Calvin
Watson, Mark
Minor, LeVar
Hamlett, Harold
Hanley, Steve
Barker, Jimmy
Smeltzer, John R
Howard, Joe
Bullock, Barry
Franklin, Rgjain
Ratliff, Jay

Phelps, Albert, Jr
Scheer, Dillon
Purvis, Parker
Helms, Tony
Gipson, James
Topper, John
Partridge, Joseph L
Lynch, Robert M
Intermann, Randy
Butz, Kris
Johnson, Bobby
Blackwell, Darryl
Smith, Jeremiah
Miller, Bobby
Major, Vernon
White, Scott L
Burkett, Milton
Moss, Reece
Henderson, Wendell
Screen, Markeith
Stogner, Timothy P
Hurt, Chansen K
Nichals, Steven W
White, Aaron B
Casper, Scott

Paul, Jeffrey
Mayhorn, Teresa
Brooks, George
Phillips, Eric
Muhammead, Jamal
Cherry, Bill

Smith, Percy
Jenkins, Steven

441
231
244
304
354
172
169
394
110
451
178
210
118
400
130
389
424
252
218
114
347
269

38
153
186
199

80
167
378
188
339
314

27
103
159
456

76
252
343
419

67

85

40
360
409
369

14
354
113
131
463

87
215
388

141
40

776
775
775
775
775
774
773
773
771
771
769
769
766
766
765
765
764
764
764
764
763
763
761
761
761
760
759
759
759
757
757
756
755
755
755
755
755
754
754
754
754
753
753
752
752
752
752
752
751
750
749
748
748
748
747
747
747
746

$82.00
$78.75
$78.75
$78.75
$78.75
$76.00
$75.50
$75.50
$74.50
$74.50
$74.00
$74.00
$72.00
$72.00
$71.00
$71.00
$69.50
$69.50
$69.50
$69.50
$68.00
$68.00
$66.67
$66.66
$66.67
$66.00
$64.67
$64.67
$64.66
$64.00
$64.00
$63.00
$61.80
$61.80
$61.80
$61.80
$61.80
$59.50
$59.50
$59.50
$59.50
$58.00
$58.00
$56.20
$56.20
$56.20
$56.20
$56.20
$55.00
$54.00
$54.00
$53.34
$53.33
$53.33
$51.67
$51.66
$51.67
$49.50

Leesburg, GA
Harrisburg, NC
Garden City, GA
Charlotte, NC
Charleston, TN
North Charleston, SC
Macon, GA
Roanoke, VA
Pike Road, AL
Mt Juliet, TN
East Ridge, TN
Duluth, GA
Johnson City, TN
Shelbyville, TN
Anderson, SC
Granite Falls, NC
Suwanee, GA
Valdosta, GA
Shelby, NC
Broadway, NC
Charleston, TN
Murfreeshoro, TN
Atlanta, GA
Greenville, SC
Gastonia, NC
Tampa, FL
Augusta, GA
Powder Springs, GA
Ringgold, GA
Covington, GA
Alpharetta, GA
Chattanooga, TN
Roanoke, VA
Harrisonburg, VA
Rockwall, TX
Greenville, SC
Bailey, NC
Raleigh, NC
Valdosta, GA
Augusta, GA
Dandridge, TN
Honeapath, SC
Canton, GA
Atlanta, GA
Warner Robins, GA
Cleveland, TN
Pikeville, TN
Hixson, TN
Charleston, TN
Broadway, NC
Anderson, SC
Statesville, NC
Jacksonville, FL
Richmond Hill, GA
Hephzibah, GA
Calhoun, GA
Lithonia, GA
Atlanta, GA
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85

85

85

85

85

91

91

93

93

93

96

97

98

98
100
100
100
100
100
105
105
105
105
109
110
110
112
113
113
115
115
115
118
118
118
118
122
123
123
123
123
127
127
127
130
131
131
131
134
134
134
134
134
134

Total prizes awarded in this division: $13,536.00

Davis, Richard
Washington, Alfred
Workman, Gary B
Miller, Joseph
Boynton, John, 111
Hill, Billy, Jr
Olsen, Amber
Sheffield, Oppie, Sr
Hightower, Matthew
Mantell, John
Thrift, Keith
Sutphin, Matt
McSwain, Zack
Jenkins, Tiara
Bullock, Janett
Lanear, Scot

Hall, Malcolm, Sr
Alvey, Michagl E
Lockhart, Randall
Geary, Ryan B
Hutfilz, Tyler D
Cook, Stephanie
LeBourveau, William
Wheaton, Penny L
Sheets, Nick S
Craig, Jeffery
Kilgore, Terry

Y oung, Richard
Buckner, Cindy L
Langston, Kaleb G
Bailey, David
Seed, Johnny
French, Michael
Young, Mitchell
Allen, Gary
Lawrence, Melba
Sanford, Kevin L
Murphy, Brady
Malek, Jimmy
Beasley, Robert
Collins, Marcus
Nickolette, Robert
Marshall, Ricky
Staten, Travis
Shaab, Doug

Harmon, Christopher S

Underwood, James
Hill, Calvin

Moore, Garrett
Shaw, Aunre

Hall, Dillard J
Garner, Donald
Cadtiglione, Vincent
Butler, Mike

7
157
178
361
373

17
449

24
130
424
213

52
163
441

38

79

96
178
381
353
385
113

98
121
289

220
469
252

175
419
279
139
210
262
331
350
464
137
117
163
377
213
376

68
279
403
151
160
211
254
360

746
746
746
746
746
745
745
744
744
744
743
742
741
741
740
740
740
740
740
739
739
739
739
738
737
737
736
735
735
734
734
734
733
733
733
733
732
731
731
731
731
730
730
730
729
728
728
728
727
727
727
727
727
727

$49.50
$49.50
$49.50
$49.50
$49.50
$47.50
$47.50
$46.33
$46.34
$46.33
$45.00
$45.00
$44.00
$44.00
$42.80
$42.80
$42.80
$42.80
$42.80
$40.50
$40.50
$40.50
$40.50
$39.00
$38.50
$38.50
$38.00
$37.00
$37.00
$35.66
$35.67
$35.67
$34.50
$34.50
$34.50
$34.50
$33.00
$32.00
$32.00
$32.00
$32.00
$30.34
$30.33
$30.33
$29.00
$28.33
$28.33
$28.34
$26.00
$26.00
$26.00
$26.00
$26.00
$26.00

Raleigh, NC
Greenville, SC
East Ridge, TN
Bonaire, GA
Soddy Daisy, TN
Concord, NC

Mt Juliet, TN
Kinston, NC
Anderson, SC
Suwanee, GA
Richmond Hill, GA
Belmont, NC
Gaffney, SC
Leesburg, GA
Atlanta, GA
Dawsonville, GA
Augusta, GA

East Ridge, TN
Dunlap, TN
Hixson, TN
Lewisburg, TN
Broadway, NC
Calhoun, GA
Hephzibah, GA
Johnson City, TN
Kathleen, GA
Kings Mountain, NC
Sylvania, GA
Chattanooga, TN
Valdosta, GA
Kings Mountain, NC
Opelika, AL
Dandridge, TN
Macon, GA
Taylors, SC
Duluth, GA
Knoxville, TN
Appling, GA
Charleston, TN
Columbus, GA
Statesville, NC
Melbourne, FL
Gaffney, SC
Ringgold, GA
Richmond Hill, GA
Ringgold, GA
Raleigh, NC
Macon, GA
Flowery Branch, GA
Greenville, SC
Greenville, SC
Greenshoro, GA
Charleston, SC
Warner Robins, GA

Final Prize Listing

7/20/2018 9:44:18PM

Page 8 of 16



Singles, Division B, Handicapped

Place  Team name Entry Score Prize From
1 Huffman, Kevin, Jr 170 836 $1,200.00 Lizella, GA
2 Hodges, Chad A 467 832 $700.00 Chattanooga, TN
3 Roden, Cindy 11 808 $551.00 Charleston, SC
4  Scheeffer, Kathy 41 806 $396.50 Atlanta, GA
4  Erlich, Eva 360 806 $396.50 Warner Robins, GA
6 Hicks, Larry E 127 799 $291.00 Johnson City, TN
7 Hilton, Wayne 305 794 $242.00 Charlotte, NC
8 Gannon, Korey P 3 793 $206.00 Roanoke, VA
9 Morrow, Larry 256 792 $177.00 Hendersonville, NC
10 Loadholt, Lonnie 219 789 $156.00 Sylvania, GA
11 Murphy, Carol 331 786 $140.00 Appling, GA
12 Rauch, Kasey 264 785 $127.00 Yorktown, VA
13  Harper, Cristina 447 779 $118.00 Leeshburg, GA
14 Edwards, Barry 233 778 $107.00 Harrisburg, NC
14  Lockett, Larry 266 778 $107.00 Murfreesboro, TN
16 Machado, Joshua 79 776 $100.00 Dawsonville, GA
17 Barnett, Kenneth 113 771 $94.50 Broadway, NC
17 Miller, Shelly 217 771 $94.50  Shelby, NC
19 Tinch, Bernice 158 770 $91.00 Greenville, SC
20 Harper, Trigtia 306 768 $88.00 Charlotte, NC
20 Powell, Carrall 233 768 $88.00 Harrisburg, NC
22  Wagoner, Amanda 291 767 $85.00 Ludowici, GA
23 Miles, Mary 280 766 $83.00 Macon, GA
24 Mock, Robert 255 765 $82.00 Charleston, SC
25 O'Donnell, Sharon 11 764 $79.50 Charleston, SC
25 Jansen, Keith 70 764 $79.50 Raleigh, NC
25 Higdon, William 113 764 $79.50 Broadway, NC
25  Christian, Carol B 267 764 $79.50 Murfreesboro, TN
29 Kaerr, Tariq (Tyrone) 193 763 $75.50 Charlotte, NC
29 Day, Alvin 464 763 $75.50 Columbus, GA
31 Cdl, BillyF 3 762 $74.00 Roanoke, VA
32 Riggins, Harry 270 759 $72.50 Murfreesboro, TN
32 Edge, Nick 436 759 $72.50 Milner, GA
34 Walden, Cynthia 31 758 $71.00 Augusta, GA
35 Todd, Jessica 181 756 $69.50 Jackson, SC
35 Willis, Landon 398 756 $69.50 Matthews, NC
37 Cedola, Rose 216 755 $68.00 Richmond Hill, GA
38 Ruiz Ralph 98 753 $66.00 Hephzibah, GA
38  Ashmore, Jamar 158 753 $66.00 Greenville, SC
38  Wilkerson, Kimberly 193 753 $66.00 Charlotte, NC
41 O'Neil, Denean P 245 752 $64.00 Cleveland, TN
42  Harper, Deidra 188 751 $62.00 Covington, GA
42 Jackson, Juanita 232 751 $62.00 Harrisburg, NC
42  Agosto-Ramos, Lisa 290 751 $62.00 Ludowici, GA
45  Scarlett, Chris 420 750 $59.50 Graham, NC
45  Poteat, Franklin 16 750 $59.50 Concord, NC
47  Vandiver, Tyler K 469 749 $57.00 Chattanooga, TN
47  Jones, Wendy 189 749 $57.00 Covington, GA
47  Smith, Greg 117 749 $57.00 Melbourne, FL
50  Smith, Shaffer 266 748 $53.50 Murfreesboro, TN
50 Bizzle, Marquez 328 748 $53.50 Appling, GA
52  Gann, Charles 52 747 $51.50 Belmont, NC
52 Rodriguez, Harry 116 747 $51.50 Melbourne, FL
54  Cowan, John 295 746 $49.50 Bynum, AL
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54  Dye (Phetmany), Prany 428 746 $49.50 Monroe, NC
56  Hall, Joy (Nikki) N 259 745 $48.00 Knoxville, TN
57 Milhollon, Connie A 197 744 $4550 Harriman, TN
57 Groves, Kisler 254 744 $45.50 Charleston, SC
57  Sawyers, James 54 744 $45.50 Belmont, NC
57  Brubaker, Scott 102 744 $4550 Seaford, VA
61 Andrews, Robert W 349 742 $42.50 Charleston, TN
61 Sharpless, Fred 458 742 $42.50 Bailey, NC
63 Duncan, Travis 383 741 $41.00 Athens, GA
64  Lewis, Jerry 292 740 $39.00 Hephzibah, GA
64  Wilson, Tyler 324 740 $39.00 Greer, SC
64 Burney, Gloria 168 740 $39.00 Macon, GA
67 Hayles, Kendal 76 739 $36.00 Raleigh, NC
67 Hite, Megan N 123 739 $36.00 Johnson City, TN
67  Williamson, Bruce 228 739 $36.00 Woodruff, SC
70 Beadey, Gary D 147 738 $34.00 Murfreesboro, TN
71 Douglas, David 374 737 $32.00 Ringgold, GA
71 Beeman, Marcelle 144 737 $32.00 Lithonia, GA
71 Reeder, Angelia 157 737 $32.00 Greenville, SC
74 Miller, Spencer 305 736 $30.00 Charlotte, NC
75  Jackson, Bill 244 734 $2850 Garden City, GA
75 Brown, Eleanor 145 734 $28.50 Statesville, NC
77  Johnson, Billy 166 733 $27.00 Powder Springs, GA
78 Hightower, Jeanette 191 732 $25.00 Covington, GA
78 Croshy, Robert, Jr 100 732 $25.00 Appling, GA
78 Reveal, Sherri 215 732 $25.00 Richmond Hill, GA
81 Hayes, Ralph 161 731 $23.00 Greenville, SC
82 Hodges, Brittney 406 730 $21.50 Flowery Branch, GA
82 Bartee, Bobbi 172 730 $21.50 North Charleston, SC
84  Meadowcroft, Jack 65 729 $19.50 Summerville, SC
84  Price, April 203 729 $19.50 Sumter, SC
86 Burgess, Fawn 398 728 $17.50 Matthews, NC
86 Townsell, Nichole 439 728 $17.50 Leesburg, GA
88 Markin, Sumiko 216 727 $15.00 Richmond Hill, GA
88 Crouse, LyAnne 361 727 $15.00 Bonaire, GA
88  Strickland, Clarence 75 727 $15.00 Raleigh, NC
91 Wallace, Dennise 74 726 $13.00 Raleigh, NC
91 Proctor, Pat 145 726 $13.00 Statesville, NC
91 Bledsoe, WandaW 381 726 $13.00 Dunlap, TN
91 Goodman, Eric T 268 726 $13.00 Murfreesboro, TN
91 Baldwin, Terrance 232 726 $13.00 Harrisburg, NC
Total prizes awarded in this division: $8,884.00
Singles, Scratch, Scratch
Place = Team name Entry Score Prize From
1 Wingfield, Brian 439 801 $800.00 Leeshurg, GA
2 Barry, Chris 256 779 $500.00 Hendersonville, NC
3 Massengae Jr, Frank 400 766 $368.00 Shelbyville, TN
4  Roberts, Sam 328 765 $277.00 Appling, GA
5 Soriano, Rameir 172 764 $214.00 North Charleston, SC
6  Winter, Joseph 81 763 $171.00 Grovetown, GA
7 Douglas, Dae 179 759 $142.00 EastRidge, TN
8  Wright, Phillip, 11 441 744  $122.00 Leesburg, GA
9 Minor, LeVar 424 743 $108.00 Suwanee, GA
10 Henderson, Wendell 40 739 $94.50 Atlanta, GA
10 Smalling, Jason M 118 739 $94.50 Johnson City, TN
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12 Johnston, Timothy
13 Bonnington, Marty
13  Sheets, Nick S

15 Nichals, Steven W
16  White, David

17 Marshall, Ricky

18 McSwain, Zack

19  Jones, Paulette

20 Washington, Lawrence
20 Harmon, Christopher S
22 Mantell, John

23 Whitley, Justin

24  Connell, Jason

25 Thompson, Mark

26  Thrift, Keith

26 Adler, Steven

28 Cromartie, Doug

29 Hanley, Steve

30 Topper, John

31 Checkle, David, Jr
31 Noyes, AlexJ

31  Jenkins, Steven

34 Bailey, David

34 Gregory, Stan S

36 Kent, Anthony

36  Johnson, Christopher
38 Carter, Jon

38 Phillips, Eric

38 Rogers, Jason B

41 Brown, Lance

41 Collins, Marcus

43  Shaab, Doug

43  Ratliff, Jay

45 Thompson, Brad

46  Brown, William

46 Massengale, ChrisF
48 Layton, Brad

48  Johnson, Bernard, Jr
48  White, Houston L
51 Staten, Travis

51  White, Aaron B

53 Rodriguez, Rhoda
54 Hamel, Robert A, Jr
55 Houston, Brandon
55 Cross, ChrisA

57 Roddey, Bobby

58 Kreins, Paul

59  Scheer, Dillon

59 Heard, John

61 Seagle Nick R

62 Camp, Frank

62 Bullock, Janett

62 Martin, Troy

65 Zentner, John

65 McGowan, David W
65 Raines, Walter

68 Apolinario, Paul

69 Intermann, Randy

215
178
121

14
111
163
163

37
438
376
424
421
149
354
213
241
439
218
339
339
367

40

297

42
331

56
215
471
435
137
213
186
138

88
301
244
330
400
377
354

38
370
362
302

463

80
134
287

38
163
134
465
318

86

27

738 $86.00
737 $79.50
737 $79.50
734 $76.00
731 $74.00
730 $72.00
728 $71.00
727 $70.00
726 $67.00
726 $67.00
723 $65.00
721 $64.00
720 $63.00
719 $62.00
716 $60.50
716 $60.50
715 $59.00
713 $57.00
712 $56.00
711 $54.00
711 $54.00
711 $54.00
710 $51.50
710 $51.50
706 $49.00
706 $49.00
705 $46.00
705 $46.00
705 $46.00
704 $43.50
704 $43.50
702 $41.50
702 $41.50
701 $39.00
698 $37.50
698 $37.50
697 $35.00
697 $35.00
697 $35.00
695 $32.50
695 $32.50
693 $30.00
692 $29.00
690 $27.50
690 $27.50
689 $26.00
688 $25.00
687 $23.50
687 $23.50
685 $21.00
684 $19.00
684 $19.00
684 $19.00
682 $16.00
682 $16.00
682 $16.00
681 $14.00
680 $13.00

Richmond Hill, GA
East Ridge, TN
Johnson City, TN
Hixson, TN
Lynchburg, VA
Gaffney, SC
Gaffney, SC
Atlanta, GA
Leesburg, GA
Ringgold, GA
Suwanee, GA
Lucama, NC
Memphis, TN
Charleston, TN
Richmond Hill, GA
Ringgold, GA
Leesburg, GA
Shelby, NC
Alpharetta, GA
Alpharetta, GA
Pikeville, TN
Atlanta, GA

Kings Mountain, NC
Signal Mtn, TN
Atlanta, GA
Appling, GA
Staunton, VA
Richmond Hill, GA
Rossville, GA
Milner, GA
Statesville, NC
Richmond Hill, GA
Gastonia, NC
Statesville, NC
Jacksonville, FL
Hixson, TN
Garden City, GA
Appling, GA
Shelbyville, TN
Ringgold, GA
Charleston, TN
Atlanta, GA
Pikeville, TN
Kathleen, GA
Hixson, TN
Greensboro, NC
Statesville, NC
Augusta, GA
Stafford, VA
Warner Robins, GA
Kings Mountain, NC
Atlanta, GA
Gaffney, SC
Stafford, VA
Chattanooga, TN
Greer, SC
Jacksonville, FL
Harrisonburg, VA
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69 Butz, Kris 103 680 $13.00 Rockwall, TX
69 Dennis, Jeremy B 372 680 $13.00 Soddy Daisy, TN
Total prizes awarded in this division: $5,526.00
Total prizes awarded in this event: $27,946.00
All Events, Division A, Handicapped
Place  Team name Entry Score Prize From
1 Johnson, Christopher 331 2,448 $800.00 Appling, GA
2 Miller, Bobby 252 2,410 $500.00 Vadosta, GA
3  Stogner, Timothy P 409 2,367 $310.00 Cleveland, TN
4 Sparr, David 423 2,335 $200.00 Suwanee, GA
5 Lewis, Alan 287 2,334 $136.00 Warner Robins, GA
6  Mitchum, Anthony 429 2,331 $100.00 Riverdae, GA
7 Allen, Gary 139 2,324 $78.00 Taylors, SC
8 Stasd, Cara 12 2,315 $67.00 Bonaire, GA
9  Fry, Eric 243 2,301 $59.00 Brooklet, GA
10 Smith, Dennis 137 2,298 $55.00 Statesville, NC
11 Johnston, Timothy 215 2,289 $52.00 Richmond Hill, GA
12 Helms, Tony 378 2,277 $50.00 Ringgold, GA
13 Griffin, Wesley 166 2,265 $49.00 Powder Springs, GA
14 Kidd, Micah L 382 2,256 $48.00 Chattanooga, TN
15 Marshall, Ricky 163 2,254 $47.00 Gaffney, SC
16  Jakes, Larry W, 11 266 2,247 $47.00 Murfreesboro, TN
17  White, Scott L 419 2,239 $46.00 Dandridge, TN
18 Bivens, Brandon J 376 2,234 $46.00 Ringgold, GA
19 Wingfield, Brian 20 2,233 $45.00 Albany, GA
20 Wyant, Scott 55 2,232 $44.50 Cramerton, NC
20 Workman, Gary B 178 2,232 $4450 East Ridge, TN
22 Lake Deanal 261 2,231 $44.00 Knoxville, TN
22 Ramsey, ChrisJ 451 2,231 $44.00 Mt Jduliet, TN
24  Scheer, Dillon 80 2,228 $43.00 Augusta, GA
25 Bullock, Janett 38 2,227 $43.00 Atlanta, GA
26 Richey, Charles 86 2,224 $42.00 Jacksonville, FL
27 Butterworth, Jeffrey 295 2,222 $42.00 Bynum, AL
28 Merriweather, Gerald, Sr 343 2,220 $41.00 Augusta, GA
29 Minor, LeVar 424 2,213 $41.00 Suwanee, GA
30 Cedola, BJ 215 2,212 $40.00 Richmond Hill, GA
31 Banther, Derek M 350 2,211 $40.00 Charleston, TN
32 Adler, Steven 241 2,210 $40.00 Ringgold, GA
33 Walker, Clinton 41 2,208 $39.00 Atlanta, GA
34 Hall, Malcolm, Sr 96 2,207 $38.50 Augusta, GA
34  Gibbons, Robert 328 2,207 $38.50 Appling, GA
36 Henderson, Blake 156 2,205 $38.00 Greenville, SC
37 Bullock, Barry 38 2,204 $37.00 Atlanta, GA
38 Hunnicutt, David, Jr 436 2,199 $37.00 Milner, GA
39 Hamilton, Trellis 240 2,198 $37.00 Warner Robbins, GA
40  Paul, Jeffrey 131 2,196 $36.00 Anderson, SC
40 Apolinario, Paul 86 2,196 $36.00 Jacksonville, FL
42  Griffin, Craig 212 2,195 $35.00 Greensboro, GA
43 Howard, Joe 269 2,192 $35.00 Murfreesboro, TN
44  Smalling, Jason M 121 2,191 $34.00 Johnson City, TN
44  Hudnall, Tim 296 2,191 $34.00 Sumter, SC
46  Cadlahan, Calvin 130 2,186 $33.50 Anderson, SC
46  Kimbrough, Kadrian 362 2,186 $33.50 Kathleen, GA
48 Craig, Jeffery 289 2,184 $3250 Kathleen, GA

Final Prize Listing

7/20/2018 9:44:18PM

Page 12 of 16



48 Massengale, ChrisF
50 Ratliff, Jay

50 Hanley, Steve

50 Vickers, Michadl

53 Alvey, Michagl E
53  Williams, Andre

55  Screen, Markeith

56 Cash, Andy
57 Horton, Michael
57 Lowery, TJ

59  Brooks, George

60  Casper, Scott

61 Phillips, Kevin

62 Adkins, Sidney

63  Hill, Darryl

64 Moore, Garrett

65  Stepp, James

66 Chisolm, Eric

66 Geary, RyanB

68  Johnson, Bernard, Jr

68 Headen, Timothy

70  Washington, Lawrence

70  Wheaton, Penny L

72  Gillespie, Andrew

73 Gregory, Stan S

74  Ransom, Daniel R

74  Lynch, Robert M

76  Miller, Stephen

76  Rinker, Robert, 11

78 Lindsey, John D, J

78 Collins, Marcus

80 Hopper, Jamane

81 Checkle, David, Jr

82 Chappell, Joy

83 Boynton, John, I11

83 Bonnington, Marty

83  Smith, Jeremiah

86 Lakins, LancelL

86 Burton, Steven

88 Gravely, Charles

89 McKinney, Willie

90 Sprattling, Tim

91 Cherry, Bill

92 Charles, Kelcey N

92 Hightower, Matthew

94  Lee, Marcus

94 Brown, William

96 Ivery, Kim

97 Garner, Donald

98 Smith, Guy J

98 Hutfilz, Tyler D
100 Blackwell, Darryl

Total prizes awarded in this division: $4,955.00

All Events, Division B, Handicapped

Place Team name

302
186
217
402
178
319
360

36
410
164

87
113
397
339
169
403
211
240
353
330
110
438

98
306
297
249

306
284
204
137
410
339
102
373
178

76
461
145
394
156

42

382
130
439

88
162
211
452
384
456

Entry

2,184
2,183
2,183
2,183
2,180
2,180
2,178
2,177
2,176
2,176
2,175
2,173
2,171
2,168
2,167
2,166
2,164
2,162
2,162
2,161
2,161
2,160
2,160
2,159
2,157
2,152
2,152
2,148
2,148
2,146
2,146
2,145
2,144
2,143
2,139
2,139
2,139
2,135
2,135
2,134
2,133
2,132
2,131
2,127
2,127
2,126
2,126
2,125
2,122
2,121
2,121
2,119

Score

$32.50
$31.33
$31.34
$31.33
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$29.00
$28.50
$28.50
$28.00
$27.00
$27.00
$27.00
$26.00
$26.00
$25.00
$24.50
$24.50
$23.50
$23.50
$23.00
$23.00
$22.00
$22.00
$21.00
$21.00
$20.00
$20.00
$19.50
$19.50
$19.00
$18.00
$18.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$16.00
$16.00
$15.00
$15.00
$14.00
$14.00
$13.00
$13.00
$12.50
$12.50
$12.00
$11.00
$10.50
$10.50
$10.00

Prize

Hixson, TN
Gastonia, NC
Shelby, NC
Flowery Branch, GA
East Ridge, TN
Greer, SC
Warner Robins, GA
Crimora, VA
Gaffney, SC
Gaffney, SC
Jacksonville, FL
Broadway, NC
Matthews, NC
Alpharetta, GA
Macon, GA
Flowery Branch, GA
Greenshoro, GA
Warner Robbins, GA
Hixson, TN
Appling, GA
Pike Road, AL
Leesburg, GA
Hephzibah, GA
Charlotte, NC
Signal Mtn, TN
Summertown, TN
Roanoke, VA
Charlotte, NC
Franklin, NC
Murfreeshoro, TN
Statesville, NC
Gaffney, SC
Alpharetta, GA
Seaford, VA
Soddy Daisy, TN
East Ridge, TN
Raleigh, NC
Whitesburg, TN
Statesville, NC
Roanoke, VA
Greenville, SC
Atlanta, GA
Calhoun, GA
Chattanooga, TN
Anderson, SC
Leesburg, GA
Jacksonville, FL
Greenville, SC
Greenshoro, GA
Mt Juliet, TN
Lewisburg, TN
Bailey, NC

From
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1 Huffman, Kevin, Jr
2 Edwards, Barry
3 Willis, Landon
4 Smith, Shaffer
5 Bizzle, Marquez
6 Higdon, William
7 Hicks, Larry E
8 Hodges, Chad A
9 Gannon, Korey P
10 Lockett, Larry
10 Riggins, Harry
12 Machado, Joshua
13 Boggess, Errica
14  Brubaker, Scott
15 Poteat, Franklin
16 Duncan, Travis
17  Rogers, Al
18 Strickland, Clarence
19 Dye (Phetmany), Prany
19 Harper, Tristia
21  Rose, Colleen
21  Robertston, James
23 Wilkerson, Kimberly
23 Jiggetts, Ralph
23 Hood, Timothy
26 Barnett, Kenneth
26 Gansereit, Emily
28 Higdon, Thomas
29 Cowan, John
29  Wilson, Tyler
31 Erlich, Eva
32 Walden, George, Sr
33  Sargent, Kelly
34 Ellis, Albert
35 Pamer, Willie
36 Hilton, Wayne
37 Langley, John
38 Vandiver, Tyler K
39  Pearson, Joseph
39 Lewis, Jerry
39 Hayes, Raph
42  Forster, Donna
43  Miller, Spencer
43  Ryburn, Roger (Jim) J
45 Englert, RonJ
46 Rollins, Kelsey
47 Call, Billy F
48  Burton, Frances
49 Badger, James
50 Shepard, Sherconra
51 Coleman, AnitraR
52  Reveal, Sherri
53  Poston, Brian
54  Hilton, Delma
55  Murphy, Carol
55 Barker, LisaD
57 Dye, Eric
57 Kaer, Tariq (Tyrone)

170
233
398
266
328
113
127
467

266
270

79
463
102

16
383
305

75
428
306
305

193
105
397
113
422
113
295
324
360

31

74
243
393
305

10
469
138
292
161
255
305
263
297
164

145
219
219
451
215
181
307
331
372
428
193

2,457 $500.00
2,429 $300.00
2,392 $226.00
2,376 $173.00
2,353 $136.00
2,346 $110.00
2,313 $91.00
2,297 $77.00
2,281 $68.00
2,263 $58.00
2,263 $58.00
2,262 $52.00
2,258 $48.00
2,253 $47.00
2,246 $45.00
2,223 $44.00
2,220 $42.00
2,219 $41.00
2,214 $40.50
2,214 $40.50
2,211 $38.00
2,211 $38.00
2,210 $36.67
2,210 $36.67
2,210 $36.66
2,207 $35.00
2,207 $35.00
2,206 $34.00
2,202 $33.50
2,202 $33.50
2,201 $32.00
2,196 $32.00
2,191 $31.00
2,184 $31.00
2,182 $30.00
2,181 $29.00
2,179 $29.00
2,178 $28.00
2,177 $27.00
2,177 $27.00
2,177 $27.00
2,176 $26.00
2,175 $25.00
2,175 $25.00
2,174 $24.00
2,173 $23.00
2,166 $23.00
2,165 $22.00
2,164 $22.00
2,158 $21.00
2,155 $20.00
2,153 $20.00
2,150 $19.00
2,148 $18.00
2,145 $17.50
2,145 $17.50
2,143 $16.50
2,143 $16.50

Lizella, GA
Harrisburg, NC
Matthews, NC
Murfreeshoro, TN
Appling, GA
Broadway, NC
Johnson City, TN
Chattanooga, TN
Roanoke, VA
Murfreeshoro, TN
Murfreeshoro, TN
Dawsonville, GA
Statesville, NC
Seaford, VA
Concord, NC
Athens, GA
Charlotte, NC
Raleigh, NC
Monroe, NC
Charlotte, NC
Charlotte, NC
Roanoke, VA
Charlotte, NC
Gastonia, NC
Matthews, NC
Broadway, NC
Pooler, GA
Broadway, NC
Bynum, AL
Greer, SC
Warner Robins, GA
Augusta, GA
Raleigh, NC
Brooklet, GA
Roanoke, VA
Charlotte, NC
Charleston, SC
Chattanooga, TN
Statesville, NC
Hephzibah, GA
Greenville, SC
Charleston, SC
Charlotte, NC
Knoxville, TN
Signal Mtn, TN
Gaffney, SC
Roanoke, VA
Statesville, NC
Sylvania, GA
Sylvania, GA

Mt Juliet, TN
Richmond Hill, GA
Jackson, SC
Charlotte, NC
Appling, GA
Soddy Daisy, TN
Monroe, NC
Charlotte, NC
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59  Sparr, Laura 423 2,141 $15.00 Suwanee, GA
60 Williams, Thresa 188 2,140 $15.00 Covington, GA
61 Hogan, Bobby 214 2,137 $14.00 Richmond Hill, GA
61 Loadholt, Lonnie 219 2,137 $14.00 Sylvania, GA
63 Perez, Tammy 109 2,133 $12.50 Gastonia, NC
63 Burney, Gloria 168 2,133 $1250 Macon, GA
65 Hightower, Jeanette 191 2,132 $11.33  Covington, GA
65 Rauch, Kasey 264 2,132 $11.33  Yorktown, VA
65 Annis, Yvette 23 2,132 $11.34 New Bern, NC
68 Thompson, Maria 294 2,129 $10.00 Hephzibah, GA
Total prizes awarded in this division: $3,360.00
All Events, Scratch, Scratch
Place  Team name Entry Score Prize From
1 Marshall, Ricky 163 2254  $500.00 Gaffney, SC
2 Adler, Steven 241 2,210 $300.00 Ringgold, GA
3 Apolinario, Paul 86 2,196 $227.00 Jacksonville, FL
4 Massengae, ChrisF 302 2,184 $175.00 Hixson, TN
5 Johnson, Bernard, Jr 330 2,161 $137.00 Appling, GA
6  Washington, Lawrence 438 2,160 $112.00 Leeshburg, GA
7 Jakes, Larry W, 11 266 2,151 $92.00 Murfreesboro, TN
8 Minor, LeVar 424 2,150 $79.00 Suwanee, GA
9  Johnson, Christopher 331 2,142 $69.00 Appling, GA
10 Checkle, David, Jr 339 2,129 $62.00 Alpharetta, GA
11 Gregory, Stan S 297 2,127 $57.00 Signa Mtn, TN
12 Bivens, Brandon J 376 2,123 $53.00 Ringgold, GA
13 Smith, Dennis 137 2,121 $50.00 Statesville, NC
14  Stogner, Timothy P 409 2,118 $48.00 Cleveland, TN
15 Miller, Bobby 252 2,113 $46.00 Vadosta, GA
16 Kidd, MicahL 382 2,112 $45.00 Chattanooga, TN
17  Smalling, Jason M 121 2,110 $43.00 Johnson City, TN
18 Stasdl, Cara 12 2,105 $42.00 Bonaire, GA
19 Merriweather, Gerald, Sr 343 2,100 $42.00 Augusta, GA
20 Ramsey, ChrisJ 451 2,096 $41.00 MtJduliet, TN
21 Hudnal, Tim 296 2,095 $41.00 Sumter, SC
22  Garner, Gary D 251 2,087 $38.50 Chattanooga, TN
22  Brown, William 88 2,087 $38.50 Jacksonville, FL
24  Connell, Jason 149 2,086 $38.00 Memphis, TN
25  Johnston, Timothy 215 2,079 $37.00 Richmond Hill, GA
26 Carter, Jon 56 2,077 $36.00 Staunton, VA
26  White, Houston L 400 2,077 $36.00 Shelbyville, TN
28 Miller, Stephen 306 2,076 $35.00 Charlotte, NC
28 Soriano, Rameir 172 2,076 $35.00 North Charleston, SC
30 Richey, Charles 86 2,071 $34.00 Jacksonville, FL
31 Shests, Nick S 121 2,067 $33.00 Johnson City, TN
32 Callins, Marcus 137 2,065 $33.00 Statesville, NC
33 Faile, Michael 183 2,064 $32.00 Gastonia, NC
34 Rinker, Robert, I 284 2,061 $32.00 Franklin, NC
35 Bullock, Janett 38 2,059 $31.00 Atlanta, GA
36 Dennis, Jeremy B 372 2,054 $30.00 Soddy Daisy, TN
37  Smith, Jabre 438 2,045 $30.00 Leesburg, GA
38 Sparr, David 423 2,044 $29.00 Suwanee, GA
39 Day, JasonH 241 2,043 $28.00 Ringgold, GA
39 Bonnington, Marty 178 2,043 $28.00 East Ridge, TN
41 McSwain, Zack 163 2,039 $27.00 Gaffney, SC
42  Loftus, Rodney 73 2,038 $27.00 Raleigh, NC

Final Prize Listing

7/20/2018 9:44:18PM

Page 15 of 16



43

45
46
47
47
49
50
51
52
53
53
55
56
56
56
56
56
56
62

67
68
69

Total prizes awarded in this division: $3,435.00

Total prizes awarded in this event: $11,750.00

Total prizes awarded in this tournament: $99,039.00

Thompson, Brad
Griffin, Wesley
Hanley, Steve
Harmon, Christopher S
wall, Allen
Winter, Joseph
Massengale Jr, Frank
Hopkins, Jim
Scheer, Dillon
Kent, Anthony
Wingfield, Brian
DeSanto, Michael
Craig, Jeffery
Garner, Josh
Nichals, Steven W
Rodriguez, Rhoda
Ratliff, Jay

Thrift, Keith
Barry, Chris
Hatchett, Nathaniel
Manning, Todd
Mitchum, Anthony
Camp, Frank

Jean, Jimmy
Vetter, Leland
Bailey, David
Sprattling, Tim

138
166
217
376
72
81
302
283
80
42
20
167
289
265

38
186
213
256
329
363
429

362
171

42

2,036 $26.00
2,031 $25.00
2,030 $25.00
2,026 $24.00
2,022 $23.50
2,022 $23.50
2,019 $22.00
2,014 $22.00
2,012 $21.00
2,011 $20.00
2,008 $19.50
2,008 $19.50
2,007 $19.00
2,006 $16.50
2,006 $16.50
2,006 $16.50
2,006 $16.50
2,006 $16.50
2,006 $16.50
2,003 $14.00
2,002 $14.00
2,001 $12.34
2,001 $12.33
2,001 $12.33
2,000 $11.00
1,998 $11.00
1,997 $10.00

Statesville, NC
Powder Springs, GA
Shelby, NC
Ringgold, GA
Raleigh, NC
Grovetown, GA
Hixson, TN
Franklin, NC
Augusta, GA
Atlanta, GA

Albany, GA

Powder Springs, GA
Kathleen, GA

Y orktown, VA
Ooltewah, TN
Atlanta, GA
Gastonia, NC
Richmond Hill, GA
Hendersonville, NC
Appling, GA
Kathleen, GA
Riverdale, GA
Kings Mountain, NC
Kathleen, GA

North Charleston, SC
Kings Mountain, NC
Atlanta, GA
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